### 03/15/2018 504821454

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4868189

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PATRICK PASKARIS	03/27/2017
ERKANG WEI	03/27/2017
JAMES NATHAN SWIDERSKY	03/27/2017
SARAH KNIGHT	03/27/2017
MITCHELL BUTLER	03/27/2017

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAPPEDIN INC.	
Street Address:	305 KING STREET WEST	
Internal Address:	SUITE 700	
City:	KITCHENER	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N2G 1B9	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15922229

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (519)783-3211

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 416-364-7311

Email: kkreider@bereskinparr.com

**Correspondent Name:** BERESKIN & PARR LLP/S.E.N.C.R.L., S.R.L.

Address Line 1: 40 KING STREET WEST

Address Line 2: 40TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M5H 3Y2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25833-P52782US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID MORRISON	
SIGNATURE:	/David Morrison/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2018	

**PATENT** REEL: 045236 FRAME: 0595 504821454

# Total Attachments: 3 source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 045236 FRAME: 0596

# WORLDWIDE PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PASKARIS, Patrick: WEI, Erkang: SWIDERSKY, James Nathan; KNIGHT, Sarah; and BUTLER, Mitchell, each having a mailing address at 204-85 Duke St. W., Kitchener, Ontario, N2H 0B7, Canada; 446 Ainsworth Crt, Waterloo, Ontario, N2T 1H5, Canada; 85 Gage Ave. Unit 23, Kitchener, Ontario, N2G 2E3, Canada; 1139 Queens Boulevard, Kitchener, Ontario, N2M 1B9, Canada; and 49 Park St Unit 3, Kitchener, Ontario, N2G 1M4, Canada (hereinafter "Assignors"), are inventors of one or more inventions disclosed in a United States Provisional Patent Application entitled "SPACE GRAPH SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR INDOOR MAPPING", the application being filed under Serial No. 62/471646 on 15 March, 2017.

AND WHEREAS, MappedIn Inc., whose post office address is 305 King Street West, Suite 700, Kitchener, Ontario, N2G 1B9, Canada (hereinafter "Assignee"), has acquired from the Assignors their entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention(s), in all countries of the world, including the rights to the said application, any national and regional phase applications based on said application, and any Letters Patent, Registered Utility Models, or any registered form of protection that may be obtained from said application (hereinafter collectively identified as "Registered Rights");

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby confirm that they have assigned, and do hereby sell and assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee, all of their right, title and interest in and to the invention, including their rights to the application, and all related applications and patents thereon, including any and all international, national and regional phase applications based on the application, and other counterpart applications in all countries, and any and all substitutes, divisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part, and any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of such applications and patents, for the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions, Canada

PATENT REEL: 045236 FRAME: 0597 ~ 2 ~

and for all other countries in the world, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its

assigns and successors, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and

enjoyed by the Assignee, had this Assignment not been made.

The Assignors hereby confirm that the application was made or were authorized

to be made by themselves and that they believe themselves to be the original inventors.

or joint inventors of a claimed invention in the application. The Assignors hereby

acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable

under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than (5) years, or both.

The Assignors shall without further consideration do all such things and execute

all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain

Registered Rights for said invention(s) and for additions and modifications thereto in

any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns

and legal representatives or nominees.

The Assignors hereby grant the firm of Bereskin & Parr LLP (Box 401, 40 King

Street West, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M5H 3Y2) the power to insert on this

assignment any further identification and any translation which may be necessary or

desirable in order to comply with the rules for recordation of this document in any

country.

File No: 25833-P52782US00

# <u>ASSIGNORS</u>

<u>Unilla</u>

Witness

. Witness

Witness

Witness

Witness

ASSIGNEE:

Witness

Patrick PASKARIS

Erkang WEI

Jamés Nathan SWIDERSKY

Sarah KNIGHT

Mitchell BUTLER

For:

Mappedin Inc.

Name: Erkangelie

Title: (TO

File No. 25833-P32782US00